1A.10 Fair value gains/(losses) on financial instruments £m 3 27.157 0.000 0.000 0.000 27.157

1A.11 Profit before tax £m 3 416.184 -38.331 6.193 -44.524 371.659

1A.12 UK Corporation tax £m 3 -21.358 0.000 -1.177 1.177 -20.182
1A.13 Deferred tax £m 3 -55.599 6.516 0.000 6.516 -49.083

1A.14 Profit for the year £m 3 339.226 -31.815 5.016 -36.831 302.395

1A.15 Dividends £m 3 -316.670 0.000 -5.614 5.614 -311.056

A Tax analysis
1A.16 Current year £m 3 26.758 0.000 1.177 -1.177 25.582
1A.17 Adjustments in respect of prior years £m 3 -5.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 -5.400

1A.18 UK Corporation tax £m 3 21.358 0.000 1.177 -1.177 20.182

Non-
appointed

B Analysis of non-appointed revenue
1A.19 Imported sludge £m 3 0.000
1A.20 Tankered waste £m 3 4.383
1A.21 Other non-appointed revenue £m 3 6.590

1A.22 Revenue £m 3 10.973

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

128

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 1B Statement of comprehensive income

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine desc ription Units DPs S tatutory

Adjustments

Total appointed
activities

Differences
between

statutory and
R AG definitions

Non-appointed
Total

adjustments

1B.1 Profit for the year £m 3 339.226 -31.815 5.016 -36.831 302.395
1B.2 Actuarial gains/(losses) on post employment plans £m 3 34.579 0.000 0.000 0.000 34.579
1B.3 Other comprehensive income £m 3 -5.859 0.000 0.000 0.000 -5.859

1B.4 Total Comprehensive income for the year £m 3 367.946 -31.815 5.016 -36.831 331.115

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

129

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 1C Statement of financial position

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine desc ription Units DPs S tatutory

Adjustments

Total
appointed
ac tivities

Differenc es
between
statutory
and R AG

definitions

Non-
appointed

Total
adjustments

A Non-c urrent assets
1C.1 Fixed assets £m 3 10738.859 -138.377 1.553 -139.930 10598.929
1C.2 Intangible assets £m 3 197.739 -6.523 3.194 -9.717 188.021
1C.3 Investments - loans to group companies £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
1C.4 Investments - other £m 3 0.142 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.142
1C.5 Financial instruments £m 3 297.758 0.000 0.000 0.000 297.758
1C.6 Retirement benefit assets £m 3 264.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 264.100

1C.7 Total non-current assets £m 3 11498.599 -144.900 4.747 -149.647 11348.951

B Current assets
1C.8 Inventories £m 3 8.115 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.115
1C.9 Trade & other receivables £m 3 398.029 -19.648 2.189 -21.837 376.192

1C.10 Financial instruments £m 3 218.481 0.000 0.000 0.000 218.481
1C.11 Cash & cash equivalents £m 3 499.567 40.000 0.000 40.000 539.567

1C.12 Total current assets £m 3 1124.192 20.352 2.189 18.163 1142.356

C Current liabilities
1C.13 Trade & other payables £m 3 -262.513 -2.727 -0.743 -1.985 -264.498
1C.14 Capex creditor £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
1C.15 Borrowings £m 3 -817.399 141.567 0.000 141.567 -675.832
1C.16 Financial instruments £m 3 -4.201 0.000 0.000 0.000 -4.201
1C.17 Current tax liabilities £m 3 -1.333 0.000 -1.177 1.177 -0.156
1C.18 Provisions £m 3 -20.363 -8.840 0.000 -8.840 -29.203

1C.19 Total current liabilities £m 3 -1105.808 130.000 -1.919 131.919 -973.889

1C.20 Net current assets / (liabilities) £m 3 18.384 150.352 0.269 150.083 168.467

D Non-Current liabilities
1C.21 Trade & other payables £m 3 -642.033 616.988 0.000 616.988 -25.044
1C.22 Borrowings £m 3 -7302.483 0.000 0.000 0.000 -7302.483
1C.23 Financial instruments £m 3 -96.830 0.000 0.000 0.000 -96.830
1C.24 Retirement benefit obligations £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
1C.25 Provisions £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
1C.26 Deferred income - G&C's £m 3 0.000 -229.154 0.000 -229.154 -229.154
1C.27 Deferred income - adopted assets £m 3 0.000 -387.834 0.000 -387.834 -387.834
1C.28 Preference share capital £m 3 0.000 -130.000 0.000 -130.000 -130.000
1C.29 Deferred tax £m 3 -1078.064 24.185 0.000 24.185 -1053.880

1C.30 Total non-current liabilities £m 3 -9119.410 -105.815 0.000 -105.815 -9225.226

1C.31 Net assets £m 3 2397.572 -100.363 5.016 -105.379 2292.193

E Equity
1C.32 Called up share capital £m 3 -100.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 -100.000
1C.33 Retained earnings & other reserves £m 3 -2297.572 100.363 -5.016 105.379 -2192.193

1C.34 Total Equity £m 3 -2397.572 100.363 -5.016 105.379 -2292.193

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

130

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 1D Statement of cash flows

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine desc ription Units DPs S tatutory

Adjustments

Total appointed
ac tivities

Differenc es
between

statutory and
R AG definitions

Non-appointed
Total

adjustments

A S tatement of c ashflows
1D.1 Operating profit £m 3 634.189 -27.753 3.936 -31.689 602.501
1D.2 Other income £m 3 0.000 19.467 2.257 17.210 17.210
1D.3 Depreciation £m 3 375.309 -4.109 0.087 -4.196 371.113
1D.4 Amortisation - G&C's £m 3 -6.387 6.387 0.000 6.387 0.000
1D.5 Changes in working capital £m 3 26.904 6.007 -0.440 6.448 33.352
1D.6 Pension contributions £m 3 -29.521 0.000 0.000 0.000 -29.521
1D.7 Movement in provisions £m 3 -2.518 0.000 0.000 0.000 -2.518
1D.8 Profit on sale of fixed assets £m 3 6.410 0.000 0.001 -0.001 6.409

1D.9 Cash generated from operations £m 3 1004.387 0.000 5.841 -5.841 998.545

1D.10 Net interest paid £m 3 -146.243 0.000 0.000 0.000 -146.243
1D.11 Tax paid £m 3 -35.455 0.000 -0.227 0.227 -35.228

1D.12 Net cash generated from operating activities £m 3 822.689 0.000 5.614 -5.614 817.075

C Investing ac tivities
1D.13 Capital expenditure £m 3 -726.738 0.000 0.000 0.000 -726.738
1D.14 Grants & Contributions £m 3 23.731 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.731
1D.15 Disposal of fixed assets £m 3 1.440 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.440
1D.16 Other £m 3 -0.008 0.000 0.000 0.000 -0.008

1D.17 Net cash used in investing activities £m 3 -701.575 0.000 0.000 0.000 -701.575

1D.18 Net cash generated before financing activities £m 3 121.114 0.000 5.614 -5.614 115.500

D Cashflows from financ ing ac tivities
1D.19 Equity dividends paid £m 3 -316.670 0.000 -5.614 5.614 -311.056
1D.20 Net loans received £m 3 512.974 0.000 0.000 0.000 512.974
1D.21 Cash inflow from equity financing £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1D.22 Net cash generated from financing activities £m 3 196.304 0.000 -5.614 5.614 201.919

1D.23 Increase (decrease) in net cash £m 3 317.418 0.000 0.000 0.000 317.418

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

131

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 1E Net debt analysis at 31 March 2018

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine desc ription Units DPs
Interest rate risk profile

Fixed rate
Floating

rate
Index
linked

Total

1E.1 Borrowings (excluding preference shares) £m 3 2434.894 1376.747 3720.225 7531.867
1E.2 Preference share capital £m 3 130.000
1E.3 Total borrowings £m 3 7661.867
1E.4 Cash £m 3 -0.067
1E.5 Short term deposits £m 3 -539.500

1E.6 Net Debt £m 3 7122.300

1E.7 Gearing % 2

1E.8 Adjusted gearing % 2

64.69%

62.04%

1E.9 Full year equivalent nominal interest cost £m 3 96.370 4.082 172.071 272.523
1E.10 Full year equivalent cash interest payment £m 3 96.370 4.082 47.675 148.128

A Indic ative interest rates
1E.11 Indicative weighted average nominal interest rate % 2 3.09% n/a 4.63% 3.56%

1E.12 Indicative weighted average cash interest rate % 2 3.09% n/a 1.28% 1.94%

1E.13 Weighted average years to maturity nr 2 5.19 n/a 18.89 12.35

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

132

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma tables Section 2 Price review and other segmental reporting

Pro forma 2A Segmental income statement

Additional commentary on the Section 2 pro forma tables is provided in Section 2.5 Additional unaudited regulatory
information.

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine desc ription Units DP s

R etail Wholesale

Total
Household

Non-
Household

Water
resourc es

Wa ter
Network+

Water Total
Wa s te
water

Network+
S ludge

Wastewater
total

2A.1 Revenue - price control £m 3 111.393 0.347 719.641 719.641 875.376 875.376 1706.757

2A.2 Revenue - non price control £m 3 0.000 0.000 3.411 3.411 0.465 0.465 3.876
2A.3 Operating expenditure £m 3 -106.172 5.866 -58.356 -278.048 -336.404 -257.413 -36.487 -293.901 -730.610
2A.4 Depreciation - tangible fixed assets £m 3 -1.995 0.000 -8.008 -116.008 -124.016 -178.120 -39.173 -217.293 -343.304
2A.5 Amortisation - intangible fixed assets £m 3 -5.453 0.000 -0.020 -5.719 -5.739 -16.410 -0.206 -16.616 -27.808

2A.6 Other operating income £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.315 -1.851 -1.536 -3.357 -1.516 -4.873 -6.409

2A.7 Operating profit before recharges £m 3 -2.227 6.213 255.357 343.158 602.501

A R ec harges in respec t of 'princ ipal use' assets
2A.8 Recharges from other segments £m 3 -4.735 0.000 -1.631 -16.753 -18.384 -3.576 -3.660 -7.236 -30.355

2A.9 Recharges to other segments £m 3 0.559 0.000 0.089 6.239 6.328 22.580 0.888 23.468 30.355

2A.10 Operating profit £m 3 -6.403 6.213

2A.11 Surface water drainage rebates £m 3

243.301 359.390 602.501

Key to cells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

133

0.305

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 2B Totex analysis – wholesale water and wastewater

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Units DPs
Water

R esourc es
Water

Network+
Wastewater

Network+
S ludge Total L ine desc ription

A Operating expenditure
2B.1 Power £m 3 4.516 26.507 50.616 -4.781 76.858
2B.2 Income treated as negative expenditure £m 3 -0.014 -0.465 -0.165 -8.601 -9.245
2B.3 Abstraction charges/ discharge consents £m 3 16.564 0.219 6.918 0.300 24.002
2B.4 Bulk supply/ Bulk discharge £m 3 0.000 0.262 0.000 0.000 0.262
2B.5 Other operating expenditure - renewals expensed in year (Infrastructure) £m 3 10.482 88.274 62.894 0.843 162.493
2B.6 Other operating expenditure - renewals expensed in year (Non-Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2B.7 Other operating expenditure - excluding renewals £m 3 10.292 118.810 113.692 41.615 284.409
2B.8 Local authority and Cumulo rates £m 3 16.511 43.278 23.231 7.076 90.096

2B.9 Total operating expenditure excluding third party services £m 3 58.350 276.885 257.187 36.452 628.874

2B.10 Third party services £m 3 0.006 1.163 0.226 0.036 1.431

2B.11 Total operating expenditure £m 3 58.356 278.048 257.413 36.487 630.305

B Capital Expenditure
2B.12 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - infra £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2B.13 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - non- infra £m 3 4.639 123.635 192.728 22.464 343.467
2B.14 Other capital expenditure - infra £m 3 0.113 96.584 116.624 -0.671 212.651
2B.15 Other capital expenditure - non-infra £m 3 3.945 41.262 82.524 1.821 129.551
2B.16 Infrastructure network reinforcement £m 3 0.000 1.448 2.575 0.000 4.022
2B.17 Total gross capital expenditure excluding third party services £m 3 8.697 262.928 394.451 23.614 689.691
2B.18 Third party services £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2B.19 Total gross capital expenditure £m 3 8.697 262.928 394.451 23.614 689.691

C Grants and c ontributions
2B.20 Grants and contributions £m 3 0.000 22.742 15.550 0.000 38.292

2B.21 Totex £m 3 67.053 518.234 636.315 60.102 1281.704

D Cash Expenditure
2B.22 Pension deficit recovery payments £m 3 1.416 14.795 11.408 3.754 31.373

2B.23 Other cash items £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

E Total
2B.24 Totex including cash items £m 3 68.469 533.029 647.722 63.856 1313.076

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

134

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 2C Operating cost analysis - retail

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Units DPs Household Non-household Total L ine description

Operating expenditure
2C.1 Customer services £m 3 24.638 0.216 24.854
2C.2 Debt management £m 3 11.506 0.000 11.506
2C.3 Doubtful debts £m 3 50.390 -6.407 43.983

2C.4 Meter reading £m 3 3.988 0.000 3.988

2C.5 Services to developers £m 3 0.250 0.250
2C.6 Other operating expenditure £m 3 15.650 0.075 15.725
2C.7 Total operating expenditure excluding third party services £m 3 106.172 -5.866 100.306
2C.8 Third party services operating expenditure £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000

2C.9 Total operating expenditure £m 3 106.172 -5.866 100.306

2C.10 Depreciation - tangible fixed assets £m 3 1.995 0.000 1.995

2C.11 Amortisation - intangible fixed assets £m 3 5.453 0.000 5.453

2C.12 Total operating costs £m 3 113.621 -5.866 107.755

2C.13 Debt written off £m 3 67.974 0.000 67.974

Key to cells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

135

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 2D Historic cost analysis of tangible fixed assets – wholesale and retail

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine desc ription Units DPs
Wholesale R etail

Total Water
R esourc es

Water
Network +

Wastewater
Network +

S ludge Household Non-Household

A Cost
2D.1 At 1 April 2017 £m 3 294.165 4895.038 7652.523 1022.444 46.601 0.000 13910.771
2D.2 Disposals £m 3 -2.801 -14.623 -25.731 -8.378 0.000 0.000 -51.533
2D.3 Additions £m 3 8.586 257.842 371.519 23.402 -0.163 0.000 661.186
2D.4 Adjustments £m 3 -21.318 33.257 -50.223 38.250 0.000 0.000 -0.034
2D.5 Assets adopted at nil cost £m 3 0.000 6.780 27.352 0.000 0.000 0.000 34.132

2D.6 At 31 March 2018 £m 3 278.632 5178.294 7975.440 1075.718 46.438 0.000 14554.522

B Deprec iation
2D.7 At 1 April 2017 £m 3 -103.281 -1301.890 -1858.382 -353.068 -39.451 0.000 -3656.072
2D.8 Disposals £m 3 2.488 12.403 22.016 6.776 0.000 0.000 43.683
2D.9 Adjustments £m 3 1.595 -11.553 18.683 -8.724 -0.001 0.000 0.000

2D.10 Charge for the year £m 3 -8.008 -116.008 -178.120 -39.173 -1.995 0.000 -343.304

2D.11 At 31 March 2018 £m 3 -107.206 -1417.048 -1995.803 -394.189 -41.447 0.000 -3955.693

2D.12 Net book amount at 31 March 2018 £m 3 171.426 3761.246 5979.637 681.529 4.991 0.000 10598.829
2D.13 Net book amount at 1 April 2017 £m 3 190.884 3593.148 5794.141 669.376 7.150 0.000 10254.699

D Deprec iation c harge for year
2D.14 Principal services £m 3 -7.838 -115.644 -178.120 -39.173 -1.995 0.000 -342.770
2D.15 Third party services £m 3 -0.170 -0.364 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 -0.534
2D.16 Total £m 3 -8.008 -116.008 -178.120 -39.173 -1.995 0.000 -343.304

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

136

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 2E Analysis of ‘grants and contributions’ and land sales - wholesale

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine desc ription Units DPs

Current year

Fully rec ognised in
inc ome statement

Capitalised and
amortised (in inc ome

statement)
Fully netted off c apex Total

A Grants and c ontributions - water
2E.1 Connection charges (s45) £m 3 0.000 3.984 0.000 3.984
2E.2 Infrastructure charge receipts (s146) £m 3 0.000 7.469 0.000 7.469
2E.3 Requisitioned mains (s43, s55 & s56) £m 3 3.052 0.000 0.000 3.052
2E.4 Other contributions (price control) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2E.5 Diversions (s185) £m 3 7.919 0.000 0.000 7.919
2E.6 Other contributions (non-price control) £m 3 0.000 0.318 0.000 0.318

2E.7 Total £m 3 10.971 11.771 0.000 22.742

2E.8 Value of adopted assets £m 3 6.780

B Grants and c ontributions - wastewater
2E.9 Infrastructure charge receipts (s146) £m 3 0.000 7.363 0.000 7.363
2E.10 Requisitioned sewers (s100) £m 3 0.047 0.000 0.000 0.047
2E.11 Other contributions (price control) £m 3 0.000 2.257 0.000 2.257
2E.12 Diversions (s185) £m 3 5.105 0.000 0.000 5.105
2E.13 Other contributions (non-price control) £m 3 0.000 0.777 0.000 0.777

2E.14 Total £m 3 5.153 10.397 0.000 15.550

2E.15 Value of adopted assets £m 3 27.352

C Movements in c apitalised grants and c ontributions
2E.16 Brought forward £m 3

2E.17 Capitalised in year £m 3

2E.18 Amortisation (in income statement) £m 3

2E.19 Carried forward £m 3

Current year
Water Wastewater Total

129.616 89.859 219.475
11.771 10.397 22.168
-3.643 -2.744 -6.387

137.744 97.512 235.256

D L and sales
2E.20 Proceeds from disposals of protected land £000 3 2.077 0.108 2.185

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

137

6.780

27.352

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 2F Household – revenues by customer type

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine description
Wholesale c harges

revenue £m
R etail revenue

£m
Total revenue

£m

Number of
customers

(000s)

Average household retail
revenue per c ustomer

£

2F.1 Unmeasured water only customer 10.406 1.057 11.463 44.146 24
2F.2 Unmeasured wastewater only customer 4.735 0.472 5.207 24.279 19
2F.3 Unmeasured water and wastewater customer 663.293 60.447 723.740 1642.920 37
2F.4 Measured water only customer 4.385 0.595 4.980 27.298 22
2F.5 Measured wastewater only customer 5.710 0.650 6.360 49.720 13
2F.6 Measured water and wastewater customer 404.099 48.172 452.271 1186.980 41

2F.7 Total 1092.628 111.393 1204.021 2975.343 37

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

138

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 2G Non-household water – revenues by customer type

As per RAG 4.07, where the appointee has exited the non-household market then Tables 2G & 2H should not be
completed. Please refer to Table 2I for the corresponding wholesale revenue. Residual revenues required to be
reported as non-household under the RAGs are also shown in Table 2I.

139

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 2H Non-household wastewater – revenues by customer type

As per RAG 4.07, where the appointee has exited the non-household market then Tables 2G & 2H should not be
completed. Please refer to Table 2I for the corresponding wholesale revenue. Residual revenues required to be
reported as non-household under the RAGs are also shown in Table 2I.

140

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 2I Revenue analysis

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Units DPs Household Non-household TotalLine description

A Wholesale charge - water
2I.1 Unmeasured £m 3 324.679 3.660 328.339
2I.2 Measured £m 3 197.445 189.516 386.961
2I.3 Third party revenue £m 3 0.000 4.341 4.341
2I.4 Total £m 3 522.124 197.517 719.641

B Wholesale charge - wastewater
2I.5 Unmeasured £m 3 353.755 3.416 357.171
2I.6 Measured £m 3 216.749 301.455 518.204
2I.7 Third party revenue £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000
2I.8 Total £m 3 570.504 304.872 875.376

2I.9 Wholesale Total £m 3 1092.628 502.389 1595.017

C Retail revenue
2I.10 Unmeasured £m 3 61.976 0.257 62.233
2I.11 Measured £m 3 49.417 0.090 49.507
2I.12 Other third party revenue £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000
2I.13 Retail total £m 3 111.393 0.347 111.740

D Third party revenue - non-price control
2I.14 Bulk Supplies - water £m 3

2I.15 Bulk Supplies - wastewater £m 3

2I.16 Other third party revenue £m 3

0.655
0.137
2.918

E Principal services - non-price control
2I.17 Other appointed revenue £m 3

2I.18 Total appointed revenue £m 3

0.165

1710.633

Water Wastewater Total

2I.19 Wholesale revenue governed by price control £m 3 719.641
14.505

875.376
9.668

1595.017
24.1722I.20 Grants & contributions £m 3

2I.21 Total revenue governed by wholesale price control £m 3 734.146 885.043 1619.189

2I.22 Amount assumed in wholesale determination £m 3 744.720 885.290 1630.010
2I.23 Adjustment for in-period ODI revenue £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000
2I.24 Adjustment for WRFIM £m 3 -13.367 -0.536 -13.903
2I.25 Total assumed revenue £m 3 731.353 884.753 1616.107

2I.26 Difference £m 3 2.793 0.290 3.082

Key to cells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

141

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 2J Infrastructure network reinforcement costs

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine description Units DPs
Network

reinforcement
c apex

On site /  site
spec ific  capex

(memo only)

A Wholesale water network+  (treated water distribution)
2J.1 Distribution and trunk mains £m 3 1.448 0.484
2J.2 Pumping and storage facilities £m 3 0.000 0.000
2J.3 Other £m 3 0.000 0.000

[…]

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

Pro forma 4C Impact of AMP performance to date on RCV

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine desc ription Units DPs Water Wastewater

4C.1 Cumulative totex over/underspend so far in the price control period £m 3 157.202 190.595
4C.2 Customer share of cumulative totex over/underspend £m 3 78.453 92.919
4C.3 RCV element of customer share of cumulative totex over/underspend £m 3 59.367 109.550
4C.4 Adjustment for ODI rewards or penalties £m 3 0.000 35.280
4C.5 RCV determined at FD at 31 March £m 3 3942.033 7067.909

4C.6 Projected 'shadow' RCV £m 3 4001.400 7212.740

Key to cells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

174

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 4D Totex analysis – wholesale water

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

L ine desc ription Units DPs
Water resourc es Network+

Total Abstrac tion R aw water R aw water R aw water Water Treated water
lic enc es abstrac tion transport storage treatment distribution

A Operating expenditure
4D.1 Power £m 3 0.000 4.516 4.209 0.088 13.666 8.544 31.022
4D.2 Income treated as negative expenditure £m 3 0.000 -0.014 -0.232 0.000 -0.233 0.000 -0.479
4D.3 Abstraction charges/ discharge consents £m 3 14.197 2.368 0.000 0.000 0.219 0.000 16.784
4D.4 Bulk supply £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.262 0.262
4D.5 Other operating expenditure - renewals expensed in year (Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 10.482 0.691 0.000 0.000 87.583 98.756
4D.6 Other operating expenditure - renewals expensed in year (Non-Infrastructure) £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
4D.7 Other operating expenditure - excluding renewals £m 3 -0.155 10.447 6.921 0.484 63.131 48.275 129.102
4D.8 Local authority and Cumulo rates £m 3 0.000 16.511 2.606 0.473 7.245 32.954 59.788

4D.9 Total operating expenditure excluding third party services £m 3 14.042 44.308 14.195 1.045 84.028 177.618 335.235

4D.10 Third party services £m 3 0.000 0.006 0.667 0.000 0.161 0.335 1.169

4D.11 Total operating expenditure £m 3 14.042 44.314 14.862 1.045 84.189 177.953 336.404

B Capital Expenditure
4D.12 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - infra £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
4D.13 Maintaining the long term capability of the assets - non-infra £m 3 0.000 4.639 0.609 0.000 82.001 41.025 128.274
4D.14 Other capital expenditure - infra £m 3 0.000 0.113 23.920 0.000 0.000 72.663 96.697
4D.15 Other capital expenditure - non-infra £m 3 0.000 3.945 0.049 0.000 17.624 23.589 45.207
4D.16 Infrastructure network reinforcement £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.448 1.448
4D.17
4D.18

Total gross capital expenditure (excluding third party)
Third party services

£m
£m

3
3

0.000
0.000

8.697
0.000

24.578
0.000

0.000
0.000

99.625
0.000

138.725
0.000

271.625
0.000

4D.19 Total gross capital expenditure £m 3 0.000 8.697 24.578 0.000 99.625 138.725 271.625

C Grants and c ontributions
4D.20 Grants and contributions £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 22.742 22.742

4D.21 Totex £m 3 14.042 53.011 39.440 1.045 183.814 293.936 585.288

D Cash Expenditure
4D.22 Pension deficit recovery payments £m 3 0.000 1.416 1.320 0.103 7.863 5.509 16.210

4D.23 Other cash items £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

4D.24 Totex including cash items £m 3 14.042 54.427 40.760 1.147 191.677 299.446 601.498

E Unit c ost information (operating expenditure)
4D.25 Licenced volume available Ml 3 2514214.460

4D.25 Volume abstracted Ml 3 723048.100

4D.25 Volume transported Ml 3 683063.110

4D.25 Average volume stored Ml 3 576.900

4D.25 Distribution input volume Ml 3 645673.025

4D.25 Distribution input volume Ml 3 645673.025
4D.26 Unit cost £/Ml 3 5.585 61.288 21.757 1810.978 130.389 275.609
4D.27 Population 000s 3 7200.534 7200.534 7200.534 7200.534 7200.534 7200.534

4D.28 Unit cost £/pop 3 1.950 6.154 2.064 0.145 11.692 24.714

Key to c ells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

[…]

4E.23 Other cash items £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

4E.24 Totex including cash items £m 3 206.937 48.477 17.180 372.124 3.005 7.583 44.223 12.050 711.578

D Unit c ost information (operating expenditure)
4E.25 Volume collected Ml 3 439330.888

4E.25 Volume collected Ml 3 526321.659

4E.25 Volume collected Ml 3 209876.416

4E.25 Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) Tonnes 3 201141.435

4E.25 Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) Tonnes 3 12561.000

4E.25 Volume transported m3 3 1789223.040

4E.25 Dried solid mass treated ttds 3 190.234

4E.25 Dried solid mass disposed ttds 3 83.547
4E.26 Unit cost £/unit 3 102.449 91.697 92.046 705.069 239.251 4.193 110625.020 95045.838
4E.27 Population 000s 3 7559.970 7559.970 7559.970 7559.970 7559.970 7559.970 7559.970 7559.970

4E.28 Unit cost £/pop 3 5.954 6.384 2.555 18.759 0.398 0.992 2.784 1.050

Input cell

Calculation cell

Total

Key to c ells:

L ine desc ription Units DPs
Network+  S ewage c ollec tion Network  +  S ewage treatment S ludge

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 4G Wholesale current cost financial performance

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018

Units DPs Water Wastewater Total L ine desc ription

4G.1 Revenue £m 3 723.052 875.840 1598.893
4G.2 Operating expenditure £m 3 -336.404 -293.901 -630.305
4G.3 Capital maintenance charges £m 3 -159.665 -293.285 -452.950
4G.4 Other operating income £m 3 -1.536 -4.873 -6.409

4G.5 Current cost operating profit £m 3 225.447 283.782 509.229

4G.6 Other income £m 3 15.328 11.520 26.849
4G.7 Interest income £m 3 1.096 1.947 3.043
4G.8 Interest expense £m 3 -105.611 -187.778 -293.389
4G.9 Other interest expense £m 3 1.980 3.520 5.500

4G.10 Current cost profit before tax and fair value movements £m 3 138.241 112.991 251.232

4G.11 Fair value gains/(losses) on financial instruments £m 3 9.776 17.381 27.157

4G.12 Current cost profit before tax £m 3 148.017 130.372 278.389

Key to cells:

Input cell

Calculation cell

For line definitions see Excel version of the data tables

178

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018*

Annual Performance Report 2017-2018

Pro forma 4H Financial Metrics

For the 12 months ended 31 March 2018*

L ine desc ription Units DP s Metric

A Financ ial indic ators
4H.1 Net debt £m 3 7122.300
4H.2 Regulated equity £m 3 3887.643
4H.3 Regulated gearing % 2 64.69%
4H.4 Post tax return on regulated equity % 2 8.15%
4H.5 RORE (return on regulated equity) % 2 7.08%
4H.6 Dividend yield % 2 8.00%
4H.7 Retail profit margin - Household % 2 -0.19%